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Disclaimer

Digifast is not accountable for any incidental or consequential damages,
including, but not limited to property harm, loss of time or data from use of any
Digifast product, or any other damages attributable to product malfunction or
failure of including without limitation, those attributed to reliance of the materials
provided, costs of product replacement, loss of use, data or profits, delays
or business interruptions, any principle of legal responsibility arising from or in
reference to the use, overall performance, delays in servicing, or lack of ability
to render service of any Digifast product. Digifast makes every effort to ensure
proper function of all products. However, the customer is responsible for verifying
that the Digifast product meets the customer’s quality requirement. Digifast will
make efforts to resolve or repair any issues recognized by customer either within
the warranty period or on a time and materials basis. Specifications and features
are subject to change without notice or obligation.

Package Contents

e CPU cooler unit

e 1 oz thermal paste

e User manual

e Intel and AMD mounting brackets

Features

e Customizable ARGB light controls

¢ Allinclusive design; no maintenance required

e PWWM fans allow customized performance

e Quiet pump and fans provide cool yet silent solution

Description

The Digifast CPU cooler is an all-inclusive heatsink, pump, and reservoir unit that
keeps your processor running cool. The PWM radiator fans allow for total system
control. Separate ARGB fan connections allow customized colors that work with
the ARGB header on your motherboard making them compatible with virtually
every other RGB component on the market.



Specifications

Feature Info

e Material: Aluminum

Radiator e Dimensions: 276.8mm*119.2mm*27.2mm

Dimensions: 120mm*120mm*25mm

Speed: PWM: 0%=900+200 RPM; 100%=1800+10% RPM
Fan Air Flow: 73.8 CFM (max)

Noise Level: 35.2 dB-A
Connector: 4 pin PWM
Rated Voltage: 12V DC

Dimensions: 80.3mm*71mm*47mm

e Mean Time to Failure (MTTF): 70,000 hours

Noise Level: <= 30 dB under standard working conditions (1m away from
Pump water pump)

Connector: 3 pin

e Rated Voltage: 12V DC

e Tube Length: 300mm (N12), 350mm (N24), 380mm (N36)

e Intel Socket: v3/2011/1366/115X/1151/1155/1156/775/X58/X79
* AMD Socket: FM2+/FM2/FM1/AM4/AM3+/AM3/AM2+/AM2

Compatibility

Before you start

Read through the user manual carefully prior to product use.

e The RGB connections on this device are ARGB and require an addressable
header in order to function. Please ensure your motherboard or controller has
this available to utilize this functionality.

e Ensure the connection on your target device is free of dust and debris

® The heatsink comes with a protective film to prevent scratches. Ensure that
this film is removed prior to installation.

Precautions

e The user must inspect product for leaks prior to installation. If the product
was damaged in transit and liquid can escape the enclosure, then usage may
damage the user’s computer equipment. Digifast will not be accountable for
any damages.

e Please do not attempt to disassemble or modify this product by yourself. If a
repair is needed, please contact product support.




Bill of materials

(D Radiator x1

(3 Backplate x1

® AM4 mounting bracket x1
@ AM4 mounting nut x2

(©® M4.0 mounting screw x4
@ Mounting bracket screw x4
@ Thermal grease x1

(® Two in one fan power cable

@ 120mm fan x1

@ Intel mounting bracket x2
(® AM4 mounting screw x2
M3.0 mounting screw x4
Fan screw x4

(@ Chassis screw x4

Wipe thermal grease tool x1




Step 1 : Remove the protective film and apply
thermal grease

Remove protective film prior to
installation

Remove before
installation

Remove protective film prior to
applying thermal grease

Apply small amount of
thermal grease

Instructions:
1. Remove protective film from the bottom up
2. Apply suitable amount of thermal grease



Step 2: Secure mounting bracket

Intel series

AMD series

Instructions :
Turn pump upside-down when installing. Put the mounting brackets into the
slots and tighten the screws.



Step 3 : Install the pump on the motherboard

AM4 installation

Install the mounting screws directly
through the mounting bracket and
tighten the nuts.

Motherboard

Place the mounting bracket on the motherboard and tighten the nuts.



Intel series installation

/‘ Find corresponding hole position.

Diagonally slide the four screw mounts to
match your motherboard’s
hole positions.

CPU

Instructions :

1. Remove protective film from the
bottom up.

2. Put backplate behind motherboard.

3. Find corresponding hole position
and tighten the screws.

Tighten the screw diagonally

Instructions :
Find corresponding hole positions and
tighten the screws.
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Step 4 : Connect power and ARGB cables for
pump and fan

Remarks :
Fans and pump need 5V
ARGB addressable header support to function.

Instructions :

1. Connect the fan to the ARGB connector of the pump and plug it into the
ARGB header on the motherboard.

2. Insert the fan and pump power cable into the header on the motherboard
labeled CPU fan.
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Step 5: Install the radiator on the chassis

Instructions:
1. Put the radiator on the chassis and find corresponding hole positions.
2. Tighten the screws.

12



Guide d'installation
(Fr)



Avertissement

Digifast n'est pas responsable des dommages indirects ou consécutifs, vy
compris, mais sans s'y restreindre les dommages matériels, la perte de temps
ou de données résultant de I'utilisation de tout produit Digifast, ou tout autre
dommage attribuable a un dysfonctionnement du produit ou de fixation sans
aucune limitation, attribués a la fiabilité des matériaux fournis, les colts de
remplacement du produit, la perte de ['utilisation, les données ou les bénéfices,
les retards ou les interruptions d'activité, tout principe de responsabilité 1égale
découlant de ou en référence a I'utilisation, les performances globales, les
retards de maintenance ou tout défaut de fonctionnement de tout produit
Digifast. Digifast met tout en ceuvre afin d’assurer le bon fonctionnement de tous
les produits. Cependant, le client est responsable de vérifier si le produit Digifast
répond aux exigences de qualité du client. Digifast s'efforcera de résoudre ou
de réparer tout probleme reconnu par le client pendant la période de garantie ou
en fonction du temps et des matériaux. Les spécifications et les caractéristiques
peuvent étre modifiées sans préavis ni obligation.

Contenu

e Unité de refroidissement du processeur

e 30 ml (1 0z) de pate thermique

e Manuel d'utilisation

e Supports de fixation compatible Intel et AMD

Caractéristiques

e Commandes d'éclairage RVB personnalisables

e Conception optimale ; aucun entretien requis

e Radiateur PWM permettant des performances personnalisées

e Pompe et ventilateurs silencieux procurant de la fraicheur tout en étant
silencieux

Description

Le ventilateur de processeur Digifast est un dissipateur de chaleur, pompe et
réservoir optimal qui maintient votre processeur a basses températures. Les
radiateurs PWM permettent un contréle total du systeme. Des connexions
de ventilateurs ARGB séparées permettent de personnaliser des couleurs qui
fonctionnent avec le connecteur ARGB de votre carte mére, ce qui les rend
virtuellement compatibles avec tous les autres composants RGB du marché

14



Spécifications

Caracteristique Info
Radiateur e Matériau: aluminium

e Dimensions: 276,8 mm * 119,2 mm * 27,2 mm

e Dimensions: 120 mm * 120 mm * 25 mm

e Vitesse: PWM: 0% = 900 + 200 tr / min; 100% = 1800 + 10%

tr /- min

Ventilateur e Débit d'air: 73,8 CFM (max)

e Niveau sonore: 35,2 dB-A

e Connecteur: PWM 4 broches

e Tension nominale: 12V DC

e Dimensions: 80,3 mm * 71 mm * 47 mm

e Temps moyen de défaillance (MTTF): 70 000 heures

e Niveau sonore: <= 30 dB dans des conditions de travail
Pompe standard (@ 1 m de la pompe a eau)

e Connecteur: 3 broches

e Tension nominale: 12V DC

e | ongueur du tube: 300 mm (N12), 350 mm (N24), 380 mm

(N36)

o Intel Socket: v3/2011/1366/115X/1151/1155/1156/775/X58/
Compatibilité X79

e AMD Socket: FM2+/FM2/FM1/AM4/AM3+/AM3/AM2+/AM2

Avant de commencer

e Lire attentivement le manuel d'utilisation avant d'utiliser le produit.

e | es connexions RGB sur cet appareil sont en ARGB et nécessitent un
connecteur compatible pour fonctionner. Vérifier que la carte mére ou le
contréleur en dispose pour utiliser cette fonctionnalité.

e S’assurer que la connexion sur I'appareil cible est exempte de poussiere et de
débris.

e | e dissipateur de chaleur est livré avec un film protecteur pour éviter les
rayures. S’assurer que ce film est retiré avant l'installation.

Precautions

e | 'utilisateur doit inspecter le produit pour détecter les fuites avant I'installation.
Si le produit a été endommagé pendant le transport et que du liquide
peut s'échapper du boitier, son utilisation peut endommager 1I'équipement
informatique de I'utilisateur. Digifast ne sera pas responsable des dommages.

e Ne pas essayer de démonter ou de modifier ce produit par vous-méme. Si
une réparation est nécessaire, contacter I'assistance technique.
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(D Radiateur x1 @ Ventilateur de 120mm x1

® Plague arriére x 1 ® Support de fixation Intel x2

(® Support de fixation AM4 x1 ® Vis de fixation AM4 x2

(@ Ecrou de fixation AM4 x2 Vis de fixation M3.0 x4

(© Vis de fixation M3.0 M4.0 x4 Vis de ventilateur x4

@ Vis du support de fixation x4 @ Vis de chéssis x4

1 Péate thermique x1 Spatule pour le surplus de pate

thermique x1
(® Céable d'alimentation du ventilateur

deux en un

16



Etape 1: Retirer le film protecteur et appliquer
la pate thermiquee

Retirer le film protecteur avant
I'installation

Remove before
installation

Retirer le film protecteur avant
@ d'appliquer la pate thermique

Aplique una pequefa cantidad
pasta térmica.

Instrucciones:

1. Retire la pelicula protectora de abajo hacia arriba
2. Aplique una cantidad adecuada de pasta térmica.
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Etape 2: Fixer le support de fixation

Séries Intel

Séries AMD

Instrucciones:

Retourner la pompe lors de I'installation. Placer les supports de fixation dans les
fentes et serrer les vis.
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Etape 3: Installer la pompe sur la carte méred

Installation AM4

Installer les vis de fixation directement sur
le support et serrer les écrous.

Carte mére

Placer le support de fixation sur la carte mere et serrer les écrous.
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Installation de la série Intel

/‘ Trouver la position de trou correspondante.

Faire glisser en diagonale les quatre supports de
vis pour faire correspondre les
positions des trous de la carte
mere.

Processeur

Instructions:

1. Retirer le film protecteur de bas en
haut.

2. Mettre la plaque arriere derriere la
carte mere.

3. Trouver la position du trou
correspondant et serrer les vis.

Serrer la vis en diagonale

Instructions:

Trouver les positions de trous
correspondantes et serrer les vis.
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Etape 4: Connecter les cables d'alimentation
et les cables ARGB pour la pompe et
le ventilateur

7

/!

z9
RS

ARGB a 3 broches

e

Connecter a la carte mere

ARGB a 3
broches

Remarks :

Les ventilateurs et la pompe
ont besoin d'un support de connecteur compatible ARGB 5V pour fonctionner.

Instructions:

1. Connecter le ventilateur a la prise ARGB de la pompe et brancher dans
I'connecteur ARGB de la carte mere.

2. Insérer le ventilateur et le cable d'alimentation de la pompe dans le
connecteur de la carte mere étiqueté ventilateur du processeur.
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Etape 5: Installer le radiateur sur le chassis

Instructions:

1. Placer le radiateur sur le chassis et rechercher les positions de trous
correspondantes.

2. Serrer les vis.
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EXENCION DE RESPONSABILIDAD

Digifast no es responsable de ningun dafo incidental y consecuente, incluyendo
danos a la propiedad, pérdida de tiempo o datos por el uso del producto
Digifast, o danos atribuibles al mal uso del producto o la falla a dependencia
de los materiales proporcionados, costos de reemplazo del producto,
pérdida de uso, datos o ganancias, demoras e interrupciones comerciales,
cualquier principio de responsabilidad legal que surja de o en referencia al uso,
rendimiento general, demoras en el servicio o falta de capacidad para prestar
servicio de cualquier producto Digifast. Digifast hace todo lo posible para
garantizar el funcionamiento apropiado de todos los productos. Sin embargo,
el cliente es responsable de verificar que el producto Digifast cumpla con
los requisitos de calidad. Digifast se esforzara a resolver o reparar cualquier
problema sugerido por el cliente, ya sea dentro del periodo de garantia o por
base de tiempo y materiales. Las especificaciones y caracteristicas estan sujetas
a cambios sin previo aviso u obligacion.

Contenidos del paquete

e Unidad de refrigeracion de la CPU
e 1 0z de pasta térmica

® Manual de usuario

e Soportes de montaje Intel y AMD

Caracteristicas

e Controles de luz ARGB personalizable

e Diseno todo incluido; no requiere mantenimiento

e | 0s ventiladores PWM permiten un rendimiento personalizado

¢ [ a bombay los ventiladores silenciosos proporcionan una solucion fresca pero
callado.

Description

El enfriador de CPU Digifast es un disipador de calor con todo incluido, bomba y
unidad de depdsito que mantienen su procesador en funcionamiento enfriado.
Los ventiladores del radiador PWM permiten un control total del sistema. Las
conexiones de ventilador ARGB separadas aportan colores personalizados
que funcionan con el encabezado ARGB en la tarjeta madre, lo que hace
compatibles practicamente con cualquier otro componente RGB en el mercado.
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Especificaciones

Caracteristica

Informacion

Radiador

Material: aluminio
Dimensiones: 276.8 mm * 119.2 mm * 27.2 mm

Ventilador

Dimensiones: 120 mm * 120 mm * 25 mm

Velocidad: PWM: 0% = 900 + 200 RPM; 100% = 1800 + 10% RPM
Flujo de aire: 73.8 CFM (méax.)

Nivel de ruido: 35.2 dB-A

Conector: 4 pines PWM

\oltaje nominal: 12V DC

Bomba

Dimensiones: 80.3 mm * 71 mm * 47 mm

Tiempo medio de falla (MTTF): 70,000 horas

Nivel de ruido: <= 30 dB en condiciones de trabajo estandar (a 1 m de la
bomba de agua)

Conector: 3 pines

\oltaje nominal: 12V DC

Longitud del tubo: 300 mm (N12), 350 mm (N24), 380 mm (N36)

Compatibilidad

e Intel Socket: v3/2011/1366/115X/1151/1155/1156/775/X568/X79
e AMD Socket: FM2+/FM2/FM1/AM4/AM3+/AM3/AM2+/AM2

Antes de comenzar

e | ea con cuidado el manual de usuario antes de usar el producto.

e [ as conexiones RGB en este dispositivo son ARGB y requieren un
encabezado direccionable para trabajar. Asegurese de que su tarjeta madre o
controlador tenga lo disponible para el funcionamiento.

e Asegurese de que la conexion en su dispositivo objetivo esté libre de polvo y

escombros

e El disipador de calor viene con una pelicula protectora para evitar arafiazos.
Quita esta pelicula antes de la instalacion.

Precautions

e E| usuario debe revisar si hay fugas en el producto antes de la instalacion.
Si el producto se dand durante el transporte y el liquido se escapd desde la
carcasa, el uso del producto puede danar la computadora del usuario. Digifast
no sera responsable de ningun dafo.

¢ No intente desmontar ni modificar este producto. Comuniquese con el soporte
del producto si necesita una reparacion.
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Lista de materiales

(D Radiator x1 @ 120mm fan x1

(® Backplate x 1 ® Soporte de montaje Intel x2
(® Soporte de montaje AM4 x1 ® Tornillo de fijacion AM4 x2
@ Tuerca de montaje AM4 x2 Tornillo de fijacién M3.0 x
© Tornillo de fijacion M4.0 x4 Tornillo del ventilador x4

@ Tornillo de soporte de montaje x4 @ Limpion de pasta térmica x4
Spatule pour le surplus de pate

(13 Pasta térmica x1 .
thermique x1

(B Cable de alimentacion Y del
ventilador

26



Paso 1: retire la pelicula protectora y aplique
pasta térmica

Retire la pelicula protectora antes de la
instalacion

Remove before
installation

Retire la pelicula protectora antes de

@ aplicar pasta térmica.

Aplique una pequefa cantidad
de pasta térmica.

Instrucciones:

1. Retire la pelicula protectora de abajo hacia arriba
2. Aplique una cantidad adecuada de pasta térmica.
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Paso 2: Asegure el soporte de montaje

Serie Intel

Serie AMD

Instrucciones:

Gire la bomba al revés cuando la instale. Coloque los soportes de montaje en
las ranuras y apriete los tornillos.
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Paso 3: instale la bomba en la tarjeta madre

Instalacion de AM4

Instale los tornillos de montaje
directamente a través del soporte de
montaje y apriete las tuercas.

Tarjeta madre

Coloque el soporte de montaje en la tarjeta madre y apriete las tuercas.

29



Instalacidon de la serie Intel

/‘ Encuentra la posicion del agujero correspondiente.

Deslice diagonalmente los cuatro montajes de
tornillo para que coincidan con ) _
las posiciones de los agujeros @

de la tarjeta madre.

CPU

Instrucciones:

1. Retire la pelicula protectora de abajo
hacia arriba.

2. Coloque la placa posterior detras de
la tarjeta madre.

3. Encuentre la posicidn del orificio
correspondiente y apriete los tornillos.

Serrer la vis en diagonale

Instrucciones:

Encuentre las posiciones de los
agujeros correspondientes y apriete los
tornillos.
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Paso 4: conecte los cables de alimentacion y
ARGB para la bomba y el ventilador

ARGB 3pines

= L
WS

ARGB 3pines

Observaciones:

Los ventiladores y la bomba necesitan 5V ARGB
Soporte de encabezado direccionable para la funcion.

Instrucciones:

1. Conecte el ventilador al conector ARGB de la bomba y conéctelo al
encabezado ARGB de la tarjeta madre.

2. Inserte el ventilador y el cable de alimentacion de la bomba en el encabezado
de la tarjeta madre con la etiqueta ventilador de la CPU.
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Paso 5: instale el radiador en el chasis

s\ 71

3}

Instrucciones:
1. Coloque el radiador en el chasis y encuentre las posiciones correspondientes

de los agujeros.
2. Apriete los tornillos.
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